CUMBERNAULD AND KILSYTH DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1972

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND BUILDINGS IN CONSERVATION AREAS) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 1975

NOTICE is hereby given that Mr. P. Gibson has applied for Listed Building Consent for re-roofing part of the dwelling house at Dunluce House, Dullatur, within Dullatur Conservation Area.

A copy of the application and plans submitted are available for public inspection at the Planning Department, Council Offices, Bron Way, Cumbernauld, from Monday to Friday between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m.

Any representation should be submitted in writing on or before the expiry of 21 days from the date of publication to the Director of Technical Services, Cumbernauld and Kilsyth District Council, Council Offices, Bron Way, Cumbernauld.

> John Stark, Director of Technical Services.

Council Offices, Bron Way, Cumbernauld.

(80)

CUMNOCK AND DOON VALLEY DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1972

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND BUILDINGS IN CONSERVATION AREAS) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 1975

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made to Cumnock and Doon Valley District Council for Listed Building and Planning Consent for replacement windows at 25 St. Germain Street, Catrine : Mr. B. McDowall.

A copy of the application and plans and other documents submitted may be inspected during office hours at the Planning Department, Cumnock and Doon Valley District Council, Council Offices, Lugar, Cumnock.

Any person who wishes to make representations about the application should do so to the Director of Administration, Cumnock and Doon Valley District Council, Council Offices, Lugar, Cumnock, within 21 days of the date of this advertisement.

> Douglas Hemmings, Director of Administration.

> > (57)

CUNNINGHAME DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1972

NOTICE is hereby given that the application listed below together with the plans and other documents submitted with it may be examined at the Planning Department, Cunninghame House, Irvine, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on weekdays excepting Saturdays and Public Holidays.

Written comments may be made to the Director of Planning at the address below within the specified time from the date of publication of this Notice.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND BUILDINGS IN CONSERVATION AREAS) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 1975

Application for Listed Building Consent

App. No.	Address	Proposed Development	Category
CH/86/482/S	Haylie House Home, Irvine Road, Largs.	Erection of bedroom wing	C(S)

Written comments to be made within 21 days.

Allan M. Reid, Director of Planning.

Cunninghame District Council, Cunninghame House, Irvine KA12 8EE.

(9)

DUMFRIES AND GALLOWAY REGIONAL COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1972

THE undernoted applications may be inspected during normal office hours at the locations indicated.

Any representations should be made in writing to me at Council Offices, English Street, Dumfries, within the stated period from the date of this Notice.

Address	Development	Plans At	Period for Representations
1 19760 011			

LISTED BUILDING CONSENT

Whitecroft Retirement	Erection of boiler house,	Dept of Physical Planning,	21 days
Home,	flue and installa-	15 Ednam Street,	
Carrutherstown (TP/858/86)	tion of 2 LPG storage tanks	Annan	

LISTED BUILDING CONSENT &

KIRKPATRICK DURHAM CONSERVATION AREA

45 Victoria St., Alterations/ Kirkpatrick extension to Durham dwellinghouse (TP/854/86)	Dept of Physical Planning, 4 Market Street, Castle Douglas	21 days
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------	---------

LISTED BUILDING CONSENT

I Mitchell Place,	Alterations/ .	District Council	21 days
Wanlockhead	extension to	Office,	
(LB/26/86)	dwellinghouse	High Street,	
		Sanguhar	

A.H. Dobbie, Director of Physical Planning.

(70)

Dated 8th August 1986.

FLOOD PREVENTION (SCOTLAND) ACT 1961 THE DUMFRIES AND GALLOWAY REGIONAL COUNCIL (KIRKINNER) FLOOD PREVENTION SCHEME 1986

NOTICE is hereby given that the Dumfries and Galloway Regional Council in exercise of the powers conferred on them by the Flood Prevention (Scotland) Act 1961 propose to make a Flood Prevention Scheme at Kirkinner to be known as the Dumfries and Galloway Regional Council (Kirkinner) Flood Prevention Scheme 1986 the aim of which will be to mitgate the flooding of properties on the south-west side of Main Street, Kirkinner.

A copy of the proposed Scheme together with the relevant plan may be inspected by any person free of charge at Kirkinner Post Office, Kirkinner and at Council Offices, Dumfries during normal office hours. Any objections to the proposed Scheme should be sent in writing to the Secretary of State for Scotland, Scottish Development Department, Pentland House, 47 Robb's Loan, Edinburgh before 1st November 1986.

> George M. Sinclair, Director of Administration and Law.